
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029992-2022 

Contract

2776662

Ministry of Justice

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-029992
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-034957  
Published 25 October 2022, 8:28am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Justice

102 Petty France

London

SW1H 9AJ

Email

mojprocurementindustries@justice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 02033343555

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029992-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029992-2022
mailto:mojprocurementindustries@justice.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-justice

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

2776662

II.1.2) Main CPV code

19500000 - Rubber and plastic materials

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

A Contract for the Supply and Delivery of Plastic Granules covering various grades and
sizes. There are currently five plastics workshops in the prison estate manufacturing a
range of products for internal use such as plates, mugs, knives, forks, spoons, bowls,
toothbrushes, cell plastic chairs, 5 star chair bases, buckets, sliders (footwear), curtain
clips and meditots. PSPI manage industries in 95 prisons in England and Wales, including
some private sector prisons, and currently operate 465 workshops employing circa 1060
staff and around 15,000 prisoners and detainees. PSPI provide essential employment
places for prisoners and opportunities for them to gain skills, qualifications and work
experience to improve their employment prospects upon release with the overall aim of
reducing re-offending.

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-justice


Page 3 to 5

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,776,662

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

24500000 - Plastics in primary forms

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A Contract for the Supply and Delivery of Plastic Granules covering various grades and
sizes. There are currently five plastics workshops in the prison estate manufacturing a
range of products for internal use such as plates, mugs, knives, forks, spoons, bowls,
toothbrushes, cell plastic chairs, 5 star chair bases, buckets, sliders (footwear), curtain
clips and meditots. PSPI manage industries in 95 prisons in England and Wales, including
some private sector prisons, and currently operate 465 workshops employing circa 1060
staff and around 15,000 prisoners and detainees. PSPI provide essential employment
places for prisoners and opportunities for them to gain skills, qualifications and work
experience to improve their employment prospects upon release with the overall aim of
reducing re-offending.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-017074

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CON_21366

Title

Supply of Plastic Granules

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 October 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/017074-2022


Page 5 to 5

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Plastribution Ltd

Ashby-de-la-Zouche

LE65 1NF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,776,662

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Ministry of Justice

London

SW1H 9AJ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-08T12:51:53+0100
	TCPDF




